significant effect on return on equity.  
Yusoff (2017) used quantitative panel data 
methodology to examine the effect of liquidity 
and debt on the profitability among large firms 
in consumer product sector in Malaysia. In order 
to conduct the study, a sample of one hundred 
and sixteen (116) firms in consumer product 
sector listed in Malaysia during the period from 
2012- 2015 was selected for the study. Time 
series data were extracted from the sampled 
firms and analyzed using multiple regression 
analysis. Results suggest quick ratio has positive